SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:11/22/22 03:17 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 14) .
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNCUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES e e e e
NG.

UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TAMMY DUCKWORTH (DEM) .
KATHY SALVI (REP}.
BILL REDPATH (LIB)
WRITE-IN,

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.

Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
PRITZKER AND STRATTON (DEM)
BAILEY AND TRUSSELL ¢REP) .
SCHLUTER AND PHILLIPS {LIB)
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN,
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
KWAME RAOUL (DEM). . .
THOMAS G. DeVORE (REP) .
DANIEL K. ROBIN {LIB)

CONSTITUTIONAL QFFICE{S)-SEC.OF ST.
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ALEXI GIANNOULIAS (DEM), .
DAN BRADY (REP) .
JON STEWART (LIB).
WRITE-IN.

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
SUSANA A. MENDOZA (DEM),
SHANNON L. TERESI (REP).
DEIRDRE McCLOSKEY (LIB).
WRITE-IN. N

VOTES

14
9,021
5,348

0

2,116
2,916

1,655
3,469
160

1,567
3,548
166
13

1,517
3,604
130

1,531
3.632
105

1,919
3,253
98

2

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MENARD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERCENT

100.00

59.28

42.05
57.95

31.32
65.64
3.03
.02

29,60
67.02
3.14
.25

28.89
68.63
2.48

29.06
68.93
1.99

36,40
61.70
1.86
04

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS ¢(DEM) .
TOM DEMMER (REP) .
PRESTON NELSON (LIB).
WRITE-IN. .

REP.IN CONGRESS-15TH DIST.
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
PAUL J. LANGE ¢DEM) . v
MARY MILLER ¢REP).

STATE SENATOR-54TH DIST.
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED ¢(DEM)
STEVE McCLURE (REP) .

REP. IN THE G.A-108TH DIST.
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) .
WAYNE A. ROSENTHAL (REP)

COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) .
MARTHA "MARTY" GUM (REP)

COUNTY TREASURER
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED {DEM)
PAM RATLIFF BAUSER (REP}

COUNTY SHERIFF
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED {DEM)
MARK A, QLLER (REP) .

REGL SUPT QOF SCHOOLS-MS
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JONNELL. BASKETT (DEM) . . .o
SHANNON €., FEHRHOLZ ¢(REP) .

VOTES PERCENT

1,730
3.431
92

1,532
3,680

4,339

4,318

4,531

4,470

4,591

1,218
3,816

32.93
65.30
1.75
.02

29,39

70.61

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

24.20
75.80



SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:11/22/22 03:17 PM

REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-ABCMPS
Vote for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
JILL REIS (REP)

REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-DLLM
Vote for 1
(WETH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
MARK E. JONTRY (REP).

COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.1
Vote for 1

{WITH & OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NG CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
JEFFREY T FORE (REP).

COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST,?2
Vote for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
RICH BRAUER (REP).

COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.3
Vote for 1
(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
TROY CUMMINGS (REP) .,

COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.4
Vote for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
ROBERT LOTT {(REP).

COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.5
Vote for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
EDWIN WHITCOMB JR. (REP)

RETAIN ADRIAN
Vote for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES e e e e
NO.

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
MENARD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

RETAIN LARSON
Vote for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
0 YES . . . . . oL L, 3,785 82.75
1 100.00 NO. . . . oL, 789 17.25

26 100.00

943 100.00

843 100.00

869 100.00

781 100.00

92 100.00

3,658 79.92
919 20.08



