SUMMARY REPORT GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022 MENARD COUNTY, ILLINOIS OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:11/22/22 03:17 PM

	VOTES PERCENT		VOTES PERCENT
DECINETE COUNTED (OF 14)	14 100 00		
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 14)	14 100.00 9.021	CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER Vote for 1	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	5,348	(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	0	MICHAEL W. FRERICHS (DEM)	1,730 32,93
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL	59.28	TOM DEMMER (REP)	3,431 65.30
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK		PRESTON NELSON (LIB)	92 1.75
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT		WRITE-IN	1 .02
Vote for 1			
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)		REP.IN CONGRESS-15TH DIST,	
YES	2.116 42.05	Vote for 1	
NO	2,916 57.95	(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	1 500 00 00
		PAUL J. LANGE (DEM)	1,532 29.39
UNITED STATES SENATOR		TRUCK (MEF)	3,680 70.61
Vote for 1			
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	1 (55 01 00	STATE SENATOR 54TH DIST.	
TAMMY DUCKWORTH (DEM)	1,655 31.32 3.469 65.64	Vote for 1	
BILL REDPATH (LIB)	160 3.03	(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0
WRITE-IN	1 .02	STEVE McCLURE (REP)	4,339 100.00
			.,
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.		DED IN THE O A JOOTH DICT	
Vote for 1		REP. IN THE G.A-108TH DIST. Vote for 1	
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)		(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
PRITZKER AND STRATTON (DEM) ,	1,567 29.60	NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0
BAILEY AND TRUSSELL (REP)	3,548 67.02	WAYNE A. ROSENTHAL (REP)	4,318 100.00
WRITE-IN	166 3.14 13 .25		
	10 120	COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER	
		Vote for 1	
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN. Vote for 1		(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)		NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0
KWAME RAOUL (DEM)	1,517 28.89	PARTIA PARTI GUI (REF)	4,531 100.00
THOMAS G. DeVORE (REP)	3,604 68.63		
DANIEL K. ROBIN (LIB)	130 2.48	COUNTY TREASURER	
		Vote for 1 (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-SEC.OF ST.		NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0
Vote for 1		PAM RATLIFF BAUSER (REP)	4.470 100.00
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	d 1904		
ALEXI GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	1,531 29.06 3,632 68.93	COUNTY CHEDITE	
JON STEWART (LIB)	3,632 68.93 105 1.99	COUNTY SHERIFF Vote for 1	
WRITE-IN	1 .02	(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
		NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER		MARK A. OLLER (REP)	4,591 100.00
Vote for 1			
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)		REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-MS	
SUSANA A. MENDOZA (DEM)	1,919 36.40	Vote for 1	
SHANNON L. TERESI (REP)	3,253 61.70	(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	
DEIRDRE McCLOSKEY (LIB)	98 1.86 2 .04	JONNELL BASKETT (DEM)	1,218 24.20
, mr. 616 - 617	۷ .04	SHANNON C. FEHRHOLZ (REP)	3,816 75.80

GENERAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 8, 2022 MENARD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

VOTES PERCENT

3,785 82.75

789 17.25

RUN DATE:11/22/22 03:17 PM

		VOTES	PERCENT	
REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-ABCMPS Vote for 1 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) JILL REIS (REP)			100.00	RETAIN LARSON Vote for 1 (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES
REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-DLLM Vote for 1 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) MARK E. JONTRY (REP)		0 26	100.00	
COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER DIST.1 Vote for 1 (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) JEFFREY T FORE (REP).		0 943	100.00	
COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.2 Vote for 1 (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) RICH BRAUER (REP)		0 843	100.00	
COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.3 Vote for 1 (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) TROY CUMMINGS (REP)		0 869	100.00	
COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.4 Vote for 1 (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) ROBERT LOTT (REP)		0 781	100.00	
COUNTY BOARD COMMISSIONER-DIST.5 Vote for 1 (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) EDWIN WHITCOMB JR. (REP)	•	0 962	100.00	
RETAIN ADRIAN Vote for 1 (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)		0.650	70.00	